
THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA
Ernakulam-682031

Email: recruitment.hckerala@nic.in
Phone: 0484-2562235
Fax: 0484-2391720

REC1-84497/2019      Date: 01.08.2022

RANKED LIST FOR THE POST OF PERSONAL  ASSISTANT GR.II TO JUDGE
(NCA & DIRECT VACANCIES) 

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Personal Assistant Gr.II to Judge (NCA and Direct Vacancies) (Rec Nos. 14, 15, 16

& 17/2020) in the High Court of Kerala interviewed and found suitable by the High Court and arranged in the order of merit. This ranked list is brought into force with

effect from 01.08.2022.

I. Recruitment No.14/2020 
(Sixth NCA notification for the selection year 25/03/2009 to 09/03/2011)

SCHEDULED TRIBE

NIL

II. Recruitment No.15/2020 
(Second NCA notification for selection year 01/09/2014 to 31/08/2017)

Sl
No

Roll No. Name
Date Of

Birth

Marks
Rounded

Off
Religion Caste Reservation GroupDictation

Test
Int Total

SCHEDULED CASTES

1 201710196 ATHIRA SASI 27-09-1994 93.62 6 99.62 100 HINDU PULAYA SCHEDULED CASTES
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2 201710197 SANJANA S 30-10-1994 92.03 5.5 97.53 98 HINDU VANNAN SCHEDULED CASTES

3 201710123 SHYAMA SEKHAR 11-09-1996 85.66 6 91.66 92 HINDU VANNAN SCHEDULED CASTES

4 201710198 AMRUTHA SASI 17-05-1997 72.16 5 77.16 77 HINDU PULAYA SCHEDULED CASTES

III.Recruitment No.16/2020
(First NCA Notification for selection year 16/07/2018 to 11/03/2019)

Sl
No

Roll No. Name
Date Of

Birth

Marks
Rounded

Off
Religion Caste Reservation GroupDictation

Test
Int Total

NADARS INCLUDED IN SIUC

1 201710136 SHEEJARANI R.C. 06-04-1988 79 6 85 85 CHRISTIAN SIUC NADAR SIUC NADAR

SCHEDULED TRIBES

NIL

SCHEDULED CASTES CONVERTS TO CHRISTIANITY

1 201710129 MARY SHAIMOL P.V 30-05-1983 67.19 6 73.19 73 CHRISTIAN
PULAYA

CONVERTED TO
CHRISTIANITY

SCHEDULED CASTES CONVERTS
TO CHRISTIANITY

SCHEDULED CASTES

1 201710196 ATHIRA SASI 27-09-1994 93.62 6 99.62 100 HINDU PULAYA SCHEDULED CASTES

2 201710197 SANJANA S 30-10-1994 92.03 5.5 97.53 98 HINDU VANNAN SCHEDULED CASTES

3 201710123 SHYAMA SEKHAR 11-09-1996 85.66 6 91.66 92 HINDU VANNAN SCHEDULED CASTES
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4 201710198 AMRUTHA SASI 17-05-1997 72.16 5 77.16 77 HINDU PULAYA SCHEDULED CASTES

HINDU NADAR

1 201710018 SABARINATH K S 01-07-1994 97.56 5.5 103.06 103 HINDU HINDU NADAR HINDU NADAR

MUSLIMS

1 201710176 JUMANA K ASRAF 11-04-1995 96.43 5.5 101.93 102 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

2 201710170 THAFSEERA R 09-04-1994 92.4 6.5 98.9 99 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

3 201710184 MUHSINA.TK 01-04-1996 89.22 6 95.22 95 ISLAM MAPPILA MUSLIMS

4 201710126 SUMAYA K.A. 12-11-1982 88.75 6 94.75 95 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

5 201710168 JESNI M S 16-02-1994 84.06 6 90.06 90 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

6 201710182 ALFIYA NOORIN A B 16-10-1995 83.5 6 89.5 90 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

7 201710185 MUHASEENA. P.M 11-05-1996 80.69 5.5 86.19 86 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

8 201710152 ANEESH M A 26-06-1991 75.44 7 82.44 82 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

9 201710166 SAJINA SALAM 29-12-1993 72.91 6 78.91 79 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

10 201710178
THASLEEMA NASRIN
M A

22-05-1995 73.28 5 78.28 78 ISLAM MAPPILA MUSLIMS

11 201710127 SAHEERA SAKKIR 09-05-1983 63.26 6.5 69.76 70 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

12 201710138 JEENA N 24-08-1988 61.94 6.5 68.44 68 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

13 201710187 NASILA K N 22-01-1997 61.76 5 66.76 67 ISLAM MUSLIM
MUSLIMS
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VISWAKARAMAS

1 201710015 ARYA DEVI J M 20-03-1993 80.97 5 85.97 86 HINDU VISWAKARMA VISWAKARAMAS

EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

1 201710149
ASWATHY 
VISWANATHAN

01-05-1991 98.68 7.5 106.18 106 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

2 201710186 SURYAKALA C B 10-09-1996 98.12 6 104.12 104 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

3 201710181 ANUSHA. N.M 23-08-1995 98.5 5 103.5 104 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

4 201710159 ARYAMOL. P.A 06-05-1993 95.68 7.5 103.18 103 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

5 201710183 ASWATHY M S 30-12-1995 94.37 6 100.37 100 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

6 201710179 SIVANI P A 24-06-1995 94.28 6 100.28 100 HINDU EZHAVAN EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

7 201710011 RAHUL P R 24-04-1990 91.37 5 96.37 96 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

8 201710144
KAVITHA 
SURENDRAN

07-09-1990 91.28 5 96.28 96 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

9 201710143 NEETHU B 20-05-1990 89.97 6 95.97 96 HINDU EZHAVAN EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

10 201710022 SREELAKSHMI M S 17-07-1995 87.81 5 92.81 93 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

11 201710130 DHINI MOHANAN 23-03-1987 86.59 6 92.59 93 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

12 201710131 NITHA V J 26-05-1987 83.88 6.5 90.38 90 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

13 201710191 AMRITALEKSHMY S 18-08-1999 78.81 5 83.81 84 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

14 201710133
SHREEJESH 
SHOBHANKUMAR

10-07-1987 76.56 7 83.56 84 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

15 201710004 DHANYA P S 23-04-1985 78.44 5 83.44 83 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS
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16 201710010 BINCY K BABU 01-02-1990 78.44 5 83.44 83 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

17 201710188 ANAGHA JYOTHI N S 11-03-1997 77.31 6 83.31 83 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

18 201710153 ANJUMOL P P 22-07-1991 74.32 6 80.32 80 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

19 201710160 ANILA E S 15-05-1993 72.44 5.5 77.94 78 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

20 201710190 ANISHMA BABU 15-05-1998 71.79 6 77.79 78 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

21 201710137 ASWATHY N B 10-05-1988 63.07 7 70.07 70 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

22 201710150 ASWATHY K A 03-05-1991 62.88 5 67.88 68 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

23 201710163 SOORYA S R 23-08-1993 60.91 6 66.91 67 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

24 201710145
NEETHU C 
CHANDRAN

11-10-1990 59.13 6 65.13 65 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

25 201710169 SEETHAL K S 18-02-1994 57.63 5 62.63 63 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

IV. Recruitment No.17/2020
(Direct Recruitment)

Sl
No

Roll No. Name
Date Of

Birth

Marks
Rounded

Off
Religion Caste Reservation GroupDictation

Test
Int Total

1 201710098 ARYA C. R. 02-04-1996 98.87 8 106.87 107 - - OPEN COMPETITION

2 201710149
ASWATHY 
VISWANATHAN

01-05-1991 98.68 7.5 106.18 106 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

3 201710047 SREEJI K P 03-03-1988 96.43 8 104.43 104 HINDU VANIYAN OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES

4 201710186 SURYAKALA C B 10-09-1996 98.12 6 104.12 104 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS
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5 201710181 ANUSHA. N.M 23-08-1995 98.5 5 103.5 104 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

6 201710159 ARYAMOL. P.A 06-05-1993 95.68 7.5 103.18 103 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

7 201710176 JUMANA K ASRAF 11-04-1995 96.43 5.5 101.93 102 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

8 201710048 RAJITHA M V 10-04-1988 94.75 7 101.75 102 HINDU VANNATHAN OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES

9 201710183 ASWATHY M S 30-12-1995 94.37 6 100.37 100 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

10 201710179 SIVANI P A 24-06-1995 94.28 6 100.28 100 HINDU EZHAVAN EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

11 201710196 ATHIRA SASI 27-09-1994 93.62 6 99.62 100 HINDU PULAYA SCHEDULED CASTES

12 201710033 SOUMYA M 13-12-1983 93.9 5.5 99.4 99 HINDU
VILAKKITHAL

A NAIR
OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES

13 201710170 THAFSEERA R 09-04-1994 92.4 6.5 98.9 99 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

14 201710197 SANJANA S 30-10-1994 92.03 5.5 97.53 98 HINDU VANNAN SCHEDULED CASTES

15 2017100571 VENTRAPRAGADA 
SRINIVASA RAO

01-10-1990 88.75 8 96.75 97 - - OPEN COMPETITION

16 201710144
KAVITHA 
SURENDRAN

07-09-1990 91.28 5 96.28 96 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

17 201710143 NEETHU B 20-05-1990 89.97 6 95.97 96 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

18 201710102 SREELAKSHMI P R 30-05-1996 88.84 6.5 95.34 95 HINDU PANDITHAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES

19 201710184 MUHSINA.TK 01-04-1996 89.22 6 95.22 95 ISLAM MAPPILA MUSLIMS

20 201710126 SUMAYA K.A. 12-11-1982 88.75 6 94.75 95 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

21 201710044 YAMUNA P RAJ 05-02-1987 86.12 8 94.12 94 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

1Inclusion of Roll No.201710057 is provisional subject to production of Recognition Certificate of Bachelor’s Degree
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22 201710041 BINDU G 02-05-1986 88.37 5.5 93.87 94 - - OPEN COMPETITION

23 201710109 DEVIKA K S 09-12-1996 87.06 6 93.06 93 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

24 201710113 SEETHALAKSHMI T B 09-03-1997 87.62 5 92.62 93 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

25 201710130 DHINI MOHANAN 23-03-1987 86.59 6 92.59 93 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

26 201710121 APARNA R KRISHNAN 01-07-1998 84.25 8 92.25 92 - - OPEN COMPETITION

27 201710131 NITHA V J 26-05-1987 83.88 6.5 90.38 90 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

28 201710168 JESNI M S 16-02-1994 84.06 6 90.06 90 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

29 201710182 ALFIYA NOORIN A B 16-10-1995 83.5 6 89.5 90 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

30 201710099 VERONICA F K 05-05-1996 83.78 5 88.78 89 - - OPEN COMPETITION

31 201710185 MUHASEENA. P.M 11-05-1996 80.69 5.5 86.19 86 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

32 201710076 NIMA C N 01-06-1993 78.53 7 85.53 86 - - OPEN COMPETITION

33 201710136 SHEEJARANI R.C. 06-04-1988 79 6 85 85 CHRISTIAN SIUC NADAR SIUC NADAR

34 201710191 AMRITALEKSHMY S 18-08-1999 78.81 5 83.81 84 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

35 201710133
SHREEJESH 
SHOBHANKUMAR

10-07-1987 76.56 7 83.56 84 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

36 201710188 ANAGHA JYOTHI N S 11-03-1997 77.31 6 83.31 83 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

37 201710081 NEETHU R 25-09-1993 75.91 7 82.91 83 - - OPEN COMPETITION

38 201710152 ANEESH M A 26-06-1991 75.44 7 82.44 82 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

39 201710051 SOUMYA M F 11-06-1988 75.63 6 81.63 82 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS
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40 201710153 ANJUMOL P P 22-07-1991 74.32 6 80.32 80 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

41 201710050 SANGEETHA M G 08-05-1988 73.85 6 79.85 80 - - OPEN COMPETITION

42 201710117
ARUNDHATHY 
MADHUSOODHANAN

06-01-1998 74.41 5 79.41 79 - - OPEN COMPETITION

43 201710166 SAJINA SALAM 29-12-1993 72.91 6 78.91 79 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

44 201710178
THASLEEMA NASRIN 
M A

22-05-1995 73.28 5 78.28 78 ISLAM MAPPILA MUSLIMS

45 201710160 ANILA E S 15-05-1993 72.44 5.5 77.94 78 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

46 201710190 ANISHMA BABU 15-05-1998 71.79 6 77.79 78 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

47 201710198 AMRUTHA SASI 17-05-1997 72.16 5 77.16 77 HINDU PULAYA SCHEDULED CASTES

48 201710106 MEENU ANTONY 09-10-1996 70.85 5 75.85 76 CHRISTIAN
LATIN

CATHOLIC
LATIN CATHOLIC/AI

49 201710116 ANU JOSE 06-05-1997 68.97 6.5 75.47 75 - - OPEN COMPETITION

50 201710129 MARY SHAIMOL P.V 30-05-1983 67.19 6 73.19 73 CHRISTIAN

PULAYA
CONVERTED

TO
CHRISTIANITY

SCHEDULED CASTES CONVERTS
TO CHRISTIANITY

51 201710056 NIBI BALAKRISHNAN 20-05-1990 67.85 5 72.85 73 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

52 201710053 DEEPA P NAIR 06-12-1988 66.07 5 71.07 71 - - OPEN COMPETITION

53 201710137 ASWATHY N B 10-05-1988 63.07 7 70.07 70 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

54 201710035 SANGEETHA S S 20-04-1984 64.94 5 69.94 70 - -
ECONOMICALLY WEAKER

SECTIONS

55 201710127 SAHEERA SAKKIR 09-05-1983 63.26 6.5 69.76 70 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

Ranked List – Personal Assistant Gr II to Judge  (Rec Nos.14, 15, 16 & 17/2020) Page 8/10



Sl
No

Roll No. Name
Date Of

Birth

Marks
Rounded

Off
Religion Caste Reservation GroupDictation

Test
Int Total

56 201710111 MYDHILI M S 03-03-1997 64.66 5 69.66 70 - - OPEN COMPETITION

57 201710060 RAJASREE RAJAN 07-05-1991 64.29 5 69.29 69 - - OPEN COMPETITION

58 201710138 JEENA N 24-08-1988 61.94 6.5 68.44 68 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

59 201710150 ASWATHY K A 03-05-1991 62.88 5 67.88 68 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

60 201710107 KIRAN R 08-11-1996 61.19 6 67.19 67 HINDU KUDUMBIS OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES

61 201710163 SOORYA S R 23-08-1993 60.91 6 66.91 67 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

62 201710187 NASILA K N 22-01-1997 61.76 5 66.76 67 ISLAM MUSLIM MUSLIMS

63 201710145
NEETHU C 
CHANDRAN

11-10-1990 59.13 6 65.13 65 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

64 201710112 JAMES M 03-03-1997 59.04 6 65.04 65 - - OPEN COMPETITION

65 201710078 BINNY ROSE FRANCIS 05-07-1993 58.95 6 64.95 65 - -
ECONOMICALLY WEAKER

SECTIONS

66 201710046 VYSHAKAN K 06-05-1987 55.85 8 63.85 64 - - OPEN COMPETITION

67 201710064 JISNA ELDHOSE 26-02-1992 57.82 6 63.82 64 - - OPEN COMPETITION

68 201710062 SMRUTHY SOMAN 21-10-1991 58.48 5 63.48 63 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

69 201710071 DONA FIGARADO 03-03-1993 57.35 6 63.35 63 CHRISTIAN
ANGLO
INDIAN

LATIN CATHOLIC/AI

70 201710040 RESMI V G 07-04-1986 58.1 5 63.1 63 - - OPEN COMPETITION

71 201710169 SEETHAL K S 18-02-1994 57.63 5 62.63 63 HINDU EZHAVA EZHAVAS, THIYYAS AND BILLAVAS

72 201710073 SUGANDHI.P.V 07-04-1993 55.85 5.5 61.35 61 HINDU DHEEVARA DHEEVARAS
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